Michael Iglhaut

Chairman of the Works Council at the Frankfurt location

Mr. Michael Iglhaut has been a Supervisory Board member since 2006. He is also a member of the Audit Committee.

Year of birth	1964	
Nationality	German	
Memberships in other supervisory boards mandated by law or comparable domestic or foreign control committees	None	
Education	1982 – 1985	Training as an engine fitter
	1996	Continuing training as a mechanical engineering expert
Professional career	Since 1982	Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH, formerly Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG formerly ITT Automotive Europe GmbH & Co KG, Frankfurt
	2000 – 2014	Chairman of the Works Council at the Frankfurt location
	2000 – 2014	Member of the Corporate Works Council of Continental AG and of the Central Works Council of Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG
	2006 – 2014	Chairman of the Central Works Council of Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG
	Since 2006	Member of the Supervisory Board of Continental AG
	Since 2018	Chairman of the Works Council at the Frankfurt location
	2018 – 2022	Vice Chairman of the Central Works Council of Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG
	Since 2022	Vice Chairman of the Central Works Council of Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH

Status: January 2023